
Printed on:  Monday August 4 2025 4:2 PM Riley    Page 1 of 2

Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools
Office of Assistant Superintendent, Elementary & TK-8 Schools, Secondary Schools

1

2

3

4

IN

IN

IN

IN

The Intervention Specialist will design and implement targeted support for 
students requiring additional academic and/or social-emotional 
interventions. This role involves working collaboratively with teachers, 
administrators, families, and support staff to ensure all students achieve 
success, particularly within our English-only and dual immersion 
programs. 

Program Facilitator .5 FTE
 LCFF 30%; Title 1 70%

As part of Prop. 28, students will receive VAPA lessons during the school 
week.
Teacher
 Elementary  .4 FTE
 Prop 28 100%

Select certificated staff/teachers will provide remediation/after school 
tutoring classes throughout the school year. This differentiated support will
assist  students who are at tier 2. This support will target identified 
students in grades TK-5 at-risk students. The primary focus will be in both 
ELA and Math throughout the school year during eight –ten week sessions.
Teacher Hourly Extra Comp ( 6 ) for 17 hours annually
 LCFF 100%

substitute coverage will be provided for classroom teachers. This allows 
them to step away from their classroom duties to engage in reflective, 
data-driven dialogue about student progress, growth trends, and 
instructional strategies.
Substitute teacher full day ( 10 ) for 1 days
 Title 1 100%

<67,091>

 0 

 0 

<2,804>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

<28,753>

 0 

<9,911>

 0 

 0 

<72,067>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

Line
#

Plan 
Type

 
Description

 Title 1 
(3010) 

Par Inv LCFF 
(0422) (3008 )

Prop 28
(6770) 

LCFF Rec
(0422R)

 94,080  2,915  42,140  85,925  0  52,000 Beg Balance

Riley Funding Sources Running Balance
for 2025-2026 School Year

CF 
(0413/0437) 



Printed on:  Monday August 4 2025 4:2 PM Riley    Page 2 of 2

Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools
Office of Assistant Superintendent, Elementary & TK-8 Schools, Secondary Schools

1

1

1

2

PD

PI

SM

SM

TK-5 Teachers will have release days to collaboratively study the 
standards and plan for the ELA and Math unit implementation with a focus 
on aligning daily instructional teaching, task/activities to specific grade 
level standards and end of unit assessments. Teachers will develop 
differentiated lessons for ELLs and “At-Risk” students and plan for 
interventions for struggling learners. Teachers will also discuss strategies 
and gather resources to best meet the needs of identified students. Teach
Substitute teacher full day ( 20 ) for 3 days
 Title 1 100%

Provide parent support through workshops, parent newsletter, and 
translations in the areas of English Language Arts and Mathmatics and 
related best practices in support of CCSS implementation,
Teacher Hourly Extra Comp ( 3 ) for 5 hours annually
 Par Inv 100%

TK-5 teachers will be supported through the CCSS implementation of ELA 
and Math with the purchase of professional reading or supplemental 
material. In addition, to provide social-emotional and behavioral support, 
teachers will be provided with professional materials, books, and 
workshops.
Materials
 LCFF 100%

materials and resources teachers can use to create an effective Calm 
Corner that supports Social-Emotional Learning (SEL) in their classrooms:
Materials
 Title 1 100%

<16,826>

 0 

 0 

<5,000>

 0 

<1,458>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

<3,387>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 2,359  1,457  89  13,858  0  52,000 Avail Balance 

<91,721><1,458><42,051> <72,067> 0  0 Resource Total 

Line
#

Plan 
Type

 
Description

 Title 1 
(3010) 

Par Inv LCFF 
(0422) (3008 )

Prop 28
(6770) 

LCFF Rec
(0422R)

Riley Funding Sources Running Balance
for 2025-2026 School Year

CF 
(0413/0437) 


