

## LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of Assistant Superintendent, Elementary & TK-8 Schools, Secondary Schools

## **Riley Funding Sources Running Balance** for 2025-2026 School Year

Line #	Plan Type	Description	LCFF (0422)	Par Inv (3008 )	Title 1 (3010)	CF (0413/0437)	Prop 28 (6770)	LCFF Rec (0422R)
Beg Balance		42,140	2,915	94,080	0	85,925	52,000	
1	IN	The Intervention Specialist will design and implement targeted support for students requiring additional academic and/or social-emotional interventions. This role involves working collaboratively with teachers, administrators, families, and support staff to ensure all students achieve success, particularly within our English-only and dual immersion programs.	<28,753>	0	<67,091>	0	0	0
		Program Facilitator .5 FTE LCFF 30%; Title 1 70%						
2	IN	As part of Prop. 28, students will receive VAPA lessons during the school week. Teacher Elementary .4 FTE Prop 28 100%	0	0	0	0	<72,067>	0
3	IN	Select certificated staff/teachers will provide remediation/after school tutoring classes throughout the school year. This differentiated support will assist students who are at tier 2. This support will target identified students in grades TK-5 at-risk students. The primary focus will be in both ELA and Math throughout the school year during eight—ten week sessions. Teacher Hourly Extra Comp (6) for 17 hours annually LCFF 100%	<9,911>	0	0	0	0	0
4	IN	substitute coverage will be provided for classroom teachers. This allows them to step away from their classroom duties to engage in reflective, data-driven dialogue about student progress, growth trends, and instructional strategies.  Substitute teacher full day (10) for 1 days Title 1 100%	0	0	<2,804>	0	0	0

Printed on: Monday August 4 2025 4:2 PM



## LONG BEACH UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools Office of Assistant Superintendent, Elementary of School Riley Fun Office of Assistant Superintendent, Elementary & TK-8 Schools, Secondary Schools

## **Riley Funding Sources Running Balance** for 2025-2026 School Year

Line #	Plan Type	Description	LCFF (0422)	Par Inv (3008 )	Title 1 (3010)	CF (0413/0437)	Prop 28 (6770)	LCFF Rec (0422R)
1	PD	TK-5 Teachers will have release days to collaboratively study the standards and plan for the ELA and Math unit implementation with a focus on aligning daily instructional teaching, task/activities to specific grade level standards and end of unit assessments. Teachers will develop differentiated lessons for ELLs and "At-Risk" students and plan for interventions for struggling learners. Teachers will also discuss strategies and gather resources to best meet the needs of identified students. Teach Substitute teacher full day (20) for 3 days Title 1 100%	0	0	<16,826>	0	0	0
1	Pl	Provide parent support through w orkshops, parent new sletter, and translations in the areas of English Language Arts and Mathmatics and related best practices in support of CCSS implementation, Teacher Hourly Extra Comp (3) for 5 hours annually Par Inv 100%	0	<1,458>	0	0	0	0
1	SM	TK-5 teachers will be supported through the CCSS implementation of ELA and Math with the purchase of professional reading or supplemental material. In addition, to provide social-emotional and behavioral support, teachers will be provided with professional materials, books, and workshops.  Materials  LCFF 100%	<3,387>	0	0	0	0	0
2	SM	materials and resources teachers can use to create an effective Calm Corner that supports Social-Emotional Learning (SEL) in their classrooms: Materials Title 1 100%	0	0	<5,000>	0	0	0
Resource Total			<42,051>	<1,458>	<91,721>	0	<72,067>	0
Avail Balance				1,457	2,359	0 =	13,858	52,000

Printed on: Monday August 4 2025 4:2 PM